Manual/Parts Lists
Provided By

Golden West Industries
750 Arroyo Ave

San Fernando, CA 91340
800-548-5444 (Outside CA)
818-365-3946 (Inside CA)

818-365-8725 (Fax)

www.goldenwestind.com

goldenwestind@msn.com

Sales, Parts, Repairs, Rentals, Installation
Trap, Skeet and Sporting Clays
Pay and Play Card System
Voice Release

Beomat, Due Matic, Lincoln Traps,
Pat Trap, Winchester



(

(0

b

PO T

{ .1

S I B O GEE RS ST RN O R s ST (R (R G G (0 SO R (N G O (R SN S DR

BEOMAIT

Golden West Industries

750 Arroyo Ave.

San Fernando, CA 91340
(818) 365-3946
Qutside of California
1-800-548- 5444
FAX: (818) 365-8725



VIEW, PART#. DIM.

NAME OF PART. VIEW, PART#. DIM. NAME OF PART.

1 20000 M12X3 ALLEN BOLT 67 20664 53X10X1 | WASHER

2 2001-7 M 12 ROD END 12 HS A 68 2067-2 M5 X 18 SCREW

3 20024 13X24 X 4 WASHER 69 2068-2 M5 X9 SCREW

4 2003-8 15X 1 LOCK CuIP 70 2069-1 M8 X 30 BOLT HEX HEAD

-] 2004-13 1/2" X s/e CHAIN LOCK 71 20704 84X 16X 1.5 | WASHER

8 200513 1/2° X3M6'S | CHAIN 72 2071-3 M8 NUT

7 20060 M5 X 16 BOLT 73 20729 BASE PLATE SKEET

8 20074 6.4 X12X 1.5 | WASHER 74 2073-8-9 TURN BUCKLE

8 2008-14 1/2°X3/16° | CHAIN SPROCK. 75 20748 PART OF MAIN CHASSY
10 2008-1 M10 X 50 BOLT 76 20754 13X24X1.7 | WASHER

1 20107 GE12C BEARING 77 2076-3 M12X6 NUT

12 20113 WS NUT 78 20778 BRACKET/TURN BUCKLE
13 20128 VERTICAL CON. ROD 79 20788 TURNTABLE

14 2013-10 TERMINAL STRIP 80 2079-8 CON. ROD, HOR. .DRIV.,
15 20148 COVER FOR DRIVE B1 2080-8 SPRING SUPP. UPPER
18 20158 RUBBER SKIAT az 2081-8 SPRING

17 201610 18.6 NUT MACROLON 83 2082-8 SPRING SUPP LOWER
18 2017-10 18.6-15.2 CABLE BUSHING 84 2083-3 M12 NUT - NYLOCK

19 2018-10 20MM CABLE BUSHING 85 20840 M12 X 35 ALLEN BOLT

20 20188 INTERRUPTOR BOX 86 20850 M6 X 30 ALLEN BOLT

21 2020-10 15MM CABLE BUSHING 87 2086-0 M6 X 20 ALLEN BOLT

22 2021-10 22MM CABLE BUSHING 88 2087-15 RATIO 90:1 REDUCT. GEAR

23 20228 CHASSIS/TRAP DRIVE 89 2088-5 VACANT #

24 2023-10 BK 4 TERMINAL 80 2089-3 Mi12X 10 NUT

25 2024-5 M6 X 10 SET SCREW 91 . 20908 PULLEY/VERT.MOVE
26 20257 UCF205 J BEARING ASSY 92 2091-8-9 GREASE FITTING

27 2026-10 18,6MM CABLE BUSHING 93 2092-2 M4 X 30 SCREW

28 2027-10 ELECTR. CONN. SK. 94 2093-10 COVER

29 2028-10 ELECTR. CONN. TR g5 2094-10 RUBBER SEAL

30 2029-8 CARRIER CHASSIS 96 2095-10 J12KW EL MOTOR 1800cpm
31 2030-15 RATIO 64-1 REDUCTION GEAR 97 2096-8 SPAC/VERTICAL DRIVE
ao 2031-15 CLUTCH HOUSING 98 2097-19 5X30 KEY

a3 20325 M5X5 SET SCREW =] 20984 13X24X2 WASHER
34 20335 M5X 12 SET SCREW 100 2099-10 ELECT. JNCT BOX

35 2034-10 CLUTCH 101 21000 VACANT #

36 2035-10 ROTOR 102 21010 M12 X 30 ALLEN BOLT

37 2035-0 M6 X 20 ALLEN BELT 103 21027 M30208 BEARING

38 2037-10 STATOR 104 21037 30208 BEARING RACE

39 2038-17 SPACER(spec. thick.) 105  2104-8 HOUSING/TURNTABLE
40 2039-18 B0OX5 O-RING 106 21058 VACANT #

41 2040-11 4X16 TENSION PIN 107 2106-21 SOXB0X10 | SEAL
42 2041-2 M4 X 15 SCREW 108 21078 SPACER
43 2042-10 COVER 109 21088 SPACER
44 2043-10 RUBBER SEAL 110 21093 KM8 SPANNER NUT
45 2044-10 0..25kw EL.MOTOR 1200rpm 111 211089 BELT COVER
45 2045-19 8X31 KEY 112 211189 CHASSIS
47 2046-14 1/2° X 3/16 SPRKT SPEC. # TEETH 113 21124 Cci3 CONE WASHER
48 20475 8X16 SET SCREW 114 21138 SUPPORT BRACT (TRAP)
49 204810 EL JUNCTION BOX 115 2114 VACANT # ;
50 2049-8-9 15MM SPAC. SPRING TENS. 116 2115 VACANT#
51 2050-8-9 10MM SPAC. SPRING TENS. 117 21160 M10X 20 ALLEN BOLT
52 2051-8 CHAIN TENS. BRKT M8 21174 10X18X2 | WASHER
53 2052-1 M8 X 30 BOLTY : 119 21180 '
54 2053-10 ADAPTER (MACROLON]) 120 211989 REDUCT. GEAR BRKT
55 2054-7 BEARING ASSY 121 2120 VACANT #

56 2055-1 10X 25 BOLT HEXHEAD 122 2121 VACANT #

57 2056-8-9 5MM SPAC. SPRING TENS. 123 212241 M10 X 50 BOLT

58 2057-8-9 2MM SPAC. SPRING TENS. 124 212321 VENT PLUG/ LATE/PR..
59 2058-5 10X2X2 WASHER 125 21241 M8 X 20 CARIAGE BOLT

60 20504 13X 17 X0.6 | WASHER 126 21251 M5 X 16 SELF TRAPPING BOLT
&1 2060-3 M10 NUT 127 212689 PIVOT BRACKET
62 2061-10 18.6 RUBBER BUSHING 128 2127-15 RATIO 45:1 REDUCT. GEAR -
63 206210 186 CHROMED BRASS NUT 128 21289 SKEETA-54 | DRIVE BELT(& 7¥ &0,
64 206310 EL JUNCTION BOX 130 21298 TRAP A-56 DRIVE BELT (G- 7570
65 2064-10 RUBBER SEAL 131 21309 D/D-85 BELT PULLEY SKEET
66 2065-10 COVER 132 21318 D/D-118 BELT PULLEY TRAP




VIEW, PART#. NAME OF PART.

VIEW, PART#. DIM. NAME OF PART.
133 2132-10 SCREW (PLASTIC) 197 219688 BRAKE BAND
134 213310 0.25 KW EL MOTOR 1800RPM 188 219789 BEARING PLATE
135 213410 COVER 199 21987 AS-25 SPRAGUE
136 213510 UBBER SEAL 200 21990 M8 X 30 BOLT ALLEN
137 213610 TRAFO (BOX ONLY) 201 22001 10X25 BOLT HEX HEAD
138 2137-1 VACANT 202 220189 EXCENTER
138 213810 24VoC COUNTER 203  2202-11 6X40 TENSION PIN
140 213810 VACANT 204 220319 8X63 KEY
141 21402 M4 X 25 SCREW 205 2204-8-9 MAIN SHAFT
142 21414 4.3XBX1 WASHER 206 220588 SPRING CONNNECTOR
143 21423 M4 NUT 207 220689 STUD
144 21433 VACANT 208 22074 SPRING WASHER
145 21444 VACANT 200 22084 BRASS WASHER
146 214589 STUD (FOR GUIDE RAIL) 210 22094 SPRING WASHER
147 214689 TREAD BUSHING 211 22105 M8 X 25 SET SCREW (PIN TYPE )
148 214789 GUIDE RAIL 212 2211-89 820MM 900 MAG. PROFILE
149  2148-8-9 LAUNCHING TABLE 213 221289 MAGAZINE LOCK
150 21481 VACANT 214 22133 M16 NUT
151 215080 BRACKET 215 22147 6002 2 RS BEARING
152 2151849 M8 LINK 216 221589 M16 THREADED ROD
153 21524 9X28X2 WASHER 217 22168489 SPRING TENSION ROD
154 21531 M8 X 20 BOLT HEX HEAD 218 22174 20X52X8 WASHER
155 2154-8-9 BRUSH ONLY 219 2218-8-§ LT-16 EYELET
156 21558 BRACKET 220 221889 (A (B) (C) M/ SPRING SPJCOL.OR
157 21560 M6 X 35 ALLEN BOLT 221 2220-20 BUSHING
158 2157-10 ELECTRO MAGNET 222 2221-20 BUSHING
159 215889 ELEVATOR 223 22226 A30 LOCK CUP
160 21592 M3 X 30 SCREW 224 222389 DRIVE WHEEL
161 21604 32X6X0.5 | WASHER 225 222489 MAGAZINE SHAFT
162 21618 BRACKET 226 22250 M8 X35 ALLEN BOLT
163 2162-10 MICRO SWITCH 227 22260 M6 X 10 BOLT (COUNTER SUNK)
164 21634 32X6X04 | LOCKWASHER 228 2227-89 BRUSH W/BRACKET
165 2164-3 M3 NUT 229 222889 GUIDE FINGER
166 21650 SWITCH HOUSING 230 222989 MAGAZINE PLATE
167 21660 M8 X 20 ALLEN BOLT 231 223089 LEAF SPRING BRACKET
168 2167-2 MS X 25 (30) | BOLT FOR L-ARM 232 223189 LEAF SPRING
169 21680 M10 X 30 ALLEN BOLT 233 2232-8-9 MAGAZINE STRUCTURE
170 216989 SPRING 234 2233-8-9 365MM 400 MAG. PROFILE
171 217013 SHOWN F/REF. ONLY 235 2234-89 S500MM 700 MAG. PROFILE
172 2171-13 21/4-13 LOCK cupP 236 223518 0-RING
173 2172.20° BUSHING 237 22366 A15 LOCK CUP
174 217313 RECEIVER 238 22374 15X26X2 WASHER
175 217413 CHAIN LOCK 23¢ 223817 TARGET RETJWHEEL
176 217517 LOAD EQUALIZER 240 223989 SPACER
' 177 217688 BRACKET (THREADED) 241 224089 PIVOT ARM
1178 217788 BRACKET 242 22419 SUPP. BRKT (SKEET)
V179 21787 6000 2 RS BEARING 243 224289 6X80 TENSION PIN
180 21791 M10 X 30 BOLT HEXHEAD 244 22438 MAIN EL. BOX(TRAP)
181 21801 M5 X 30 BOLT HEXHEAD 245 2244-9 MAIN EL BOX(SKT)
182 218189 PARALLEL ARM BRKT 246 22458 CONTROL BOX MJT
183 218289 P-ARM (LOWER) 247 22468 CONTROL BOX MT
184 2183849 P-ARM (UPPER) 248 2247-10 IPM 45060 ST. RELAY 1800rpm
185 21840 ME X 16 BOLT (P-ARM ASSY) 249 224810 80 MF CAPAC. 1200rpm M
186 218588 LAUNCHING ARM 250 224910 120 MF CAPAC. 1800rpm M
187 21860 M6 X 22 BOLT (COUTERSUNK) 251 2250-10 24V RELAY
188 2187-889 DRIVEMEMBER 252 2251-10 12V RELAY
180 21800 M8 X 25 (129) | ALLEN BOLT 8-GRADE 253 225289 400 MAGAZINE COMPL.
190 21890 M8 X 25 ALLEN BOLT 254 225389 700 MAGAZINE COMPL.
191 218089 FLANGE 255 225489 DRIVE COMPL.
192 210189 BELT PULLEY 256 22658 HORIZ. DR.IVE COMPL
183 21827 6005 2RS BEARING 257 225610 RELASE BOX (SKEET)
194 219389 L-ARM CARRIER 258 2257-10 RELEASE BOX (TRAP)
185 2164849 CAM 259 2258-10 FAN COVER LARGE
186 21850 M6 X 45 ALLEN BOLT 260 225810 FAN COVER SMALL
: 261 2260-10 FAN (LARGE)




VIEW, PART#. DIM.  NAME OF PART. VIEW, PART#. DIM. NAME OF PART.
262 228110 FAN (SMALL) 289 228810 TIMER INT, SKEET 12v
263 2262-21 PINION SEAL 280 2289-10 5 X 20MM FUSE 500Ma (0.5 AMP)
264 2268321 SHAFT SEAL 291 2200-8-9 900 TARGET | MAGAZINE COMPLETE
265 2264-21 TOP COVER SEAL 292 2201-8-9 SAFEGUARD
268 220521 SHAFT SEAL, 293 2292.2 SCREW F/COV. PLATE
287 226510 CAPASITOR 294 2293-89 COV. PLATE F/CLUTCH
258 2267-10 RELAY SOCKET 295 22948 VERT. DRIVE COMPL
239 2268-10 110V-24VDC | TRANSFORMER 296 22952 SCREW/ BUTTON BOX
270  2268-10 SWITCH 297 229610 24V TIMER
2r1 2270-10 IND.R LIGHT ASSY 298 2297-10 110V SKEET TIMER
272 2271-10 IND. LIGHT BULB 299 2295-10 110V AC RELAY
2713 2272410 INTERRUPTOR 300 2299-10 110V AC COUNTER
74 2273-10 10 AMP OVER LOAD BREAKER 301 23007 COMPL P-ARM ASSY
s 227410 3 AMP OVER LOAD BREAKER 302 2301-10 RADIO RELEASE
276 227510 SWITCH SNAP ACT. 303 2302-10 EXTRA TRANSMITTER
a7 227610 RUBBER CAP 304  2303-10 CTRL BOX/ (SHELL)
278 227710 SKT/TRP TOP COV.,SPEC.T/S 305 2304-10 MAIN EL./BOX (SHELL)
Z78  2278-10 BOX (BOTTOM ONLY) 306 2305-10 110V REL. CORD SKT
280 2278-10 18/2-84(1007 | TRAP (CORD ONLY) 307 2306-10 INTERRUPTER PEG
281 2280-10 18/3-SJ(1007) | SKEET (CORD ONLY) 308 23076 c-cup
282 2281-10 18/2-8J(1007 | TRP RELEASE CMPL. 309 2308-10 HUB
283 2282-10 18/3-SJ(1007) | SKT RELEASE CMPL. 310 23096 C-cue
284 228310 TRAP TOP COV. (W/swi). 311 2310-10 ROCKER
285 2284-10 SKEET TOP COV.(W/Swl.) 312 2311-10 SWITCH 483(MICRO)
286 228510 MIDGET TWIST LOCK(F) 313 2312-10 2 MIN INTER. 3354 MOTOR
287 2286-10 MIDGET TWIST LOCK(M) 314 231310 10'-1.5X5 CORD 5 CONDUCTOR
288 2287-10 IPM-449 ST. RELAY 1200cpm M 315 2314-10 10'-1.5X3 CORD 3 CONDUCTOR




Y00 TFRGET MR&FZINE (CortPLETE)

@Toﬂ TARGET PAGALZINE(EOMPLETE)
@m TARGET MASHZINSCOMPLETE)

e —— T———



n—‘:-‘—_ I

[

e s B

Cswme

AL BEOMAY
MEMT, EMIT

[ev=r5-s] | BY: Clay Target Enterprises |

o ME
par: B-/F-FE

[EXPLODED V¥




i 4 b
o

.

.

G
Y

®»
ol
| e




€
22

=14

LATE PRoouCTION
£o
i } o

BVCOMPLE TF LRUNCHER DRIVE wniT

BEOMAT MS, MIT ¢ MT

| il iy

e Fe - BT

—

A

[

ose

—— NONE
e 30 AL,

[ZXF.0DED VIEYWY OF LAUNCHER ODORIVE

ASSEMBLY

[rovrer———
-2
—

he=ma7as] BY: Clay Target Enterprises [




LATE STYLE &

. MS 400/700 BASE PLATE

MT400 HORIZONTAL /VERTICAL DRIVE F

— a——— — ——




BEOMAT MT, MJIT ¢ MS

i ﬁ//édﬁﬁﬂ- =
EXPLODED VIEW OF VERTICAL DRIVE

.
SUBASSEMBLY WD BASE PLATES

[

i NONE

— S SEP

e

By: Clay Target Enterprises |~ &

(M) commere veprricst DRIVEUNIT

TE

Ta-1-







BEOMAT MT, MJT 400
——WONE | e i
A — .
EXPLODED VIEW OF HORIZONTAL DRIVE
H_mm: =] By: Clay Target Enterprises [=y____1




=

MICRO SWITCH OPERATED
BY LAUNCHING ARM "|"

LI N BLU 24 v 0g s
’\’C' _ﬂ_K -
: =~ ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUT
. | common GRrRoUND i FOR WORM GEAR
| TRANSFORMER CHASSIS . ~' Bew
.- TRANSFORMER
110V AC/24V DC RN
T el ELECTRIC MOTOR
\ 110 V AC

ELECTROMAGNET FOR
FOR LAUNCHING . ARM

TYPICAL 24 V DC
‘WIRING DIAGRAM FOR LA




a Vv V.

SKEET LAUNCHER mazase como -crrcur

Q) @
. S

mu

TO ELECTROFAGNETIC CLUTCH

PV

rr 7
29v
; TRANSFORMER
aas .
TO PCRASITEH ) ‘o oleve0]
= eoleo@e
Havag .
RELEASE CORD : =
-
TO LAUNCHING ARM — -
RETAINING MAGN,
i 1

5, Ak

£t poy s
U™ SPECIFY VOLTAGE, ACoer DC
=

@

1 = - 7 —— [p——
By 24V
sl || [ K
70 MICROSWITCH |
oeleeoee
A oo eeloe
(D nowc]. " lwac
|ame

_—

RELEASE CORD -

B e ARN,

==Ll saN
TO LAUNCHER MOTOR

— aLy
7o ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH

o

" 70 LAUNCHING ARM |
[ RETAINING MAGNET)

BL
—POUER SUPPLY 1lIDwaz

BEOMAT MODELS 700 MS,MT AND

MODELS D0 MT, MS, MJT
- NONE — -
e MOV = e (3184

FICTORIAL VIEW, WiRE HARNESS ROUTING,

E/ECTRIC AL _BOX ; it
.By: Clay Target Enterprises| l SA




——

SNELE “SKEET LAUNWR’E—---.-— axsTive 10 VAC o, seerzr

} 7
FOMEE S R W

il0OVA C- ON-OFF -BELEASE S<EET

T 8
I,/:_T
% B
: Ii @ - ;
' = - 1 %
D EXISTING HOUSE -

L

L i
. NVMRWI 2
5@
S 7

— — — e —



)

A

T SR

TO LAUNCHING ARm
RETAINING MAGN|
By

23V.DC SINGLE SKEET LAUNCHER Timsuut Auarsd Rusrss. Cuacint (mouanss pom. asrss assivioni)

©

Imesr Zav
H ke

7O MICROSWITCH
©ooee

. eo@e

2

2o

LRTERC

f- 1]
RELEASE CORD ok ]
RADIO CONTROL -

[E_§
aﬂ :

-~ ]

70 LAUNCHING ARM |

RETAINING MAGNET

=

@

J
By
7
. POWER SUPPLY NDwA

70 £L

ECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH

BEOMAT MODELS 700 M3, MT AND

FICTORIAL VIEW, WIRE HARNESS ROUTING,
E/ECTRICAL BpxXES

KEVISED : B

MODELS 400 MT, MS, MJT
—— NONE T T3
w1 MOV Bé - wewsus f}-184

By: Clay Target Enterprises - |55




LAUNCHER

VERTICAL
(omr 17 MTT = RTA)

|
L.
®O®
S
2307 109 Ooo Y
©0h,
8) (8
w10 O
(Y1 OOO FRL]
- W_W@oo ™
nma 1n o_oo mME X
O@a
CXC)

{




_ SUPPLY_TD HORIZONTA| s g
DRIVE WITH TRANSFORMER =
_AND INTERUPOR

>
(omiT I1F MIT « ATA) 2
E== PhUER"SUPPLY TO VERTICAL DRIVE ~~ _ ~

B POWER SUPPLY TQ CAUNCHER . _

E=—. MAIN POLIER SUPPLY

BEOMAT - MT or MIT

POLEER DISTRIBUTION
=@ BY: Clay Target Enterprises l"_"'—'




—=

R

Dﬂr
|
&

Complefe refesse box frep

| Complote release box skeel

;w.l‘fﬁi

Types

REUEASE. CORDS

Wu‘ bwist Jock connector

Cm:J._M ly - Skest

Complefe frap cord
skeet cord

e —  —

= Y

Winng Dll Trap

e ——— ———



